

FOI Release

Information released under the Freedom of Information Act

Title: IT systems Information

Date of release: 23/04/2015

Information request

Q1. Do you look after your own IT or is it outsourced?

Q2. How much did you pay in last financial year for all software licenses (including Microsoft) that you purchase and rent? It should cover maintenance and supporting fee relating to software.

Q3. How many computers users do you have?

Q4. When do you need to renew the contract with Microsoft for software licenses? What was the value of your last contract per year?

Q5. Do you currently measure software usage versus the number of licenses purchased? If so what is used for software usage metering?

Q6. Do you use a software asset management tool?

Q7. Please also provide details of IT Contracts Managers and any person(s) involved in IT Software procurement.

Information released

I am writing to advise you that, following a search of our paper and electronic records, I have established that the information you requested is not held by the UK Space Agency.

The Department of Business, Innovation and Skills may hold the information you are seeking, as they hold the main contracts for the core IT infrastructures, systems and end user devices used within the UK Space Agency.

If you have not already done so, then you may wish to write to:

Department for Business, Innovation and Skills
Orchard 3, 1st Floor
1 Victoria Street,
London SW1H 0ET

Alternatively you can email your request to foi.requests@bis.gsi.gov.uk